
MERRIMU ROAD SECTION COSTING

BENCES ROAD, BETWEEN IN-10 & IN-01 - SECONDARY ARTERIAL

SCHEDULE 1 - SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Description Quantity Unit
2019 VPA Rate 

(P90)
2025 Index 2025 Rate (P90) Amount - P90 ($)

SITEWORKS / EARTHWORKS

Site Preparation 21050 m2 4.96$     1.32 6.55$      $    137,819.00 

Earthworks 12630 m3 40.52$     1.32 53.49$      $    675,534.00 

ROAD PAVEMENT

Secondary Arterial Pavement 7720 m2 133.78$     1.32 176.59$      $    1,363,272.00 

Subgrade Preparation 8550 m2 16.16$     1.32 21.33$      $    182,382.00 

CONCRETE WORKS

Kerb and Channel 1380 m 60.90$     1.32 80.39$      $    110,936.00 

Cycle Path 2070 m2 91.94$     1.32 121.36$      $    251,217.00 

SUP/Footpath 2070 m2 73.63$     1.32 97.19$      $    201,187.00 

Traffic Island 0 m2 84.07$     1.32 110.97$      $    -  

Driveways 0 m2 91.94$     1.32 121.36$      $    -  

DRAINAGE

Drainage Pipe 450mm CRB filled 870 m 334.33$     1.32 441.32$      $    383,945.00 

Drainage Pits 28 m 2,806.10$     1.32 3,704.05$      $    103,714.00 

LANDSCAPE

Tree Planting 28 No. 363.01$     1.32 479.17$      $    13,417.00 

Landscaping 5690 m2 25.16$     1.32 33.21$      $    188,972.00 

Topsoil Seeding 5690 m2 8.44$     1.32 11.14$      $    63,392.00 

STREET LIGHTING

Street Lighting - Road 690 m 225.67$     1.32 297.88$      $    205,541.00 

MISCELLANEOUS

Regulatory Signage 14 No. 380.39$     1.32 502.11$      $    7,030.00 

Linemarking 7720 m2 of Pavement 4.09$     1.32 5.40$      $    41,679.00 

Landscape maintenance (Road) 5690 m2 2.96$     1.32 3.91$      $    22,232.00 

Tactile Pavers (Hazard only) 0 No. 319.78$     1.32 422.11$      $    -  

DELIVERY

Council Fees 3.25%  $    128,450.00 

VicRoads Fees 1.00%  $    39,530.00 

Traffic Management 5.00%  $    197,620.00 

Environmental Management 0.50%  $    19,770.00 

Surveying and Design 5.00%  $    197,620.00 

Supervision and Project Management 9.00%  $    355,710.00 

Site Establishment 2.50%  $    98,810.00 

Contingency 15.00%  $    592,850.00 

 $    3,952,270.00 

 $    1,630,360.00 

 $    5,582,630.00 
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Melbourne, Victoria 3000
Level 28, 459 Collins Street

www.traffixgroup.com.au

ISSUE DATECHECKED/APPROVEDDESIGNER

PRELIMINARY PLAN

PURPOSES ONLY
FOR DISCUSSION 

WARNING

BEWARE OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES

The locations of underground services

shown are approximate only and their exact

position should be proven on site.
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3.  MAIN ROAD - BENCES ROAD (SPEED ZONE 50km/h).
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF KERB & CHANNEL.
1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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PRELIMINARY PLAN

PURPOSES ONLY
FOR DISCUSSION 

WARNING

BEWARE OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES

The locations of underground services

shown are approximate only and their exact

position should be proven on site.
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3.  MAIN ROAD - BENCES ROAD (SPEED ZONE 50km/h).
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF KERB & CHANNEL.
1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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WARNING

BEWARE OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES

The locations of underground services
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3.  MAIN ROAD - BENCES ROAD (SPEED ZONE 50km/h).
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1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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FOR DISCUSSION 

WARNING

BEWARE OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES

The locations of underground services

shown are approximate only and their exact

position should be proven on site.
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3.  MAIN ROAD - BENCES ROAD (SPEED ZONE 50km/h).
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1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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MERRIMU ROAD SECTION COSTING

BUCKLEYS ROAD, BETWEEN IN-03 & IN-04 - SECONDARY ARTERIAL

SCHEDULE 1 - SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Description Quantity Unit
2019 VPA Rate 

(P90)
2025 Index 2025 Rate (P90) Amount - P90 ($)

SITEWORKS / EARTHWORKS

Site Preparation 21620 m2 4.96$                             1.32 6.55$                              $                    141,551.00 

Earthworks 12980 m3 40.52$                           1.32 53.49$                            $                    694,254.00 

ROAD PAVEMENT

Secondary Arterial Pavement 9860 m2 133.78$                         1.32 176.59$                          $                 1,741,174.00 

Subgrade Preparation 10550 m2 16.16$                           1.32 21.33$                            $                    225,045.00 

CONCRETE WORKS

Kerb and Channel 2300 m 60.90$                           1.32 80.39$                            $                    184,893.00 

Cycle Path 1740 m2 91.94$                           1.32 121.36$                          $                    211,168.00 

SUP/Footpath 1660 m2 73.63$                           1.32 97.19$                            $                    161,339.00 

Traffic Island 0 m2 84.07$                           1.32 110.97$                          $                                   -   

Driveways 0 m2 91.94$                           1.32 121.36$                          $                                   -   

DRAINAGE

Drainage Pipe 450mm CRB filled 720 m 334.33$                         1.32 441.32$                          $                    317,748.00 

Drainage Pits 23 m 2,806.10$                      1.32 3,704.05$                       $                      85,194.00 

LANDSCAPE

Tree Planting 23 No. 363.01$                         1.32 479.17$                          $                      11,021.00 

Landscaping 4720 m2 25.16$                           1.32 33.21$                            $                    156,757.00 

Topsoil Seeding 4720 m2 8.44$                             1.32 11.14$                            $                      52,585.00 

STREET LIGHTING

Street Lighting - Road 570 m 225.67$                         1.32 297.88$                          $                    169,795.00 

MISCELLANEOUS

Regulatory Signage 12 No. 380.39$                         1.32 502.11$                          $                        6,026.00 

Linemarking 9860 m2 of Pavement 4.09$                             1.32 5.40$                              $                      53,233.00 

Landscape maintenance (Road) 4720 m2 2.96$                             1.32 3.91$                              $                      18,442.00 

Tactile Pavers (Hazard only) 0 No. 319.78$                         1.32 422.11$                          $                                   -   

DELIVERY

Council Fees 3.25%  $                    137,490.00 

VicRoads Fees 1.00%  $                      42,310.00 

Traffic Management 5.00%  $                    211,520.00 

Environmental Management 0.50%  $                      21,160.00 

Surveying and Design 5.00%  $                    211,520.00 

Supervision and Project Management 9.00%  $                    380,730.00 

Site Establishment 2.50%  $                    105,760.00 

Contingency 15.00%  $                    634,540.00 

 $                 4,230,230.00 

 $                 1,745,030.00 

 $                 5,975,260.00 
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Melbourne, Victoria 3000
Level 28, 459 Collins Street

www.traffixgroup.com.au

ISSUE DATECHECKED/APPROVEDDESIGNER

PRELIMINARY PLAN

PURPOSES ONLY
FOR DISCUSSION 

WARNING

BEWARE OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES

The locations of underground services

shown are approximate only and their exact

position should be proven on site.
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3.  MAIN ROAD - BUCKLEYS ROAD (SPEED ZONE 60km/h).
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF KERB & CHANNEL.
1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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PRELIMINARY PLAN

PURPOSES ONLY
FOR DISCUSSION 

WARNING

BEWARE OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES

The locations of underground services

shown are approximate only and their exact

position should be proven on site.
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2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF KERB & CHANNEL.
1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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MERRIMU ROAD SECTION COSTING

EAST-WEST CONNECTOR ROAD, ADJACENT TO IN-02 - COLLECTOR

SCHEDULE 1 - SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Description Quantity Unit
2019 VPA Rate 

(P90)
2025 Index 2025 Rate (P90) Amount - P90 ($)

SITEWORKS / EARTHWORKS

Site Preparation 14130 m2 4.96$     1.32 6.55$      $    92,512.00 

Earthworks 8480 m3 40.52$     1.32 53.49$      $    453,565.00 

ROAD PAVEMENT

Collector Arterial Pavement 5170 m2 112.44$     1.32 148.42$      $    767,336.00 

Subgrade Preparation 5720 m2 16.16$     1.32 21.33$      $    122,015.00 

CONCRETE WORKS

Kerb and Channel 930 m 60.90$     1.32 80.39$      $    74,761.00 

Cycle Path 1390 m2 91.94$     1.32 121.36$      $    168,692.00 

SUP/Footpath 1390 m2 73.63$     1.32 97.19$      $    135,097.00 

Traffic Island 0 m2 84.07$     1.32 110.97$      $    -  

Driveways 0 m2 91.94$     1.32 121.36$      $    -  

DRAINAGE

Drainage Pipe 450mm CRB filled 600 m 334.33$     1.32 441.32$      $    264,790.00 

Drainage Pits 19 m 2,806.10$     1.32 3,704.05$      $    70,377.00 

LANDSCAPE

Tree Planting 19 No. 363.01$     1.32 479.17$      $    9,105.00 

Landscaping 5690 m2 25.16$     1.32 33.21$      $    188,972.00 

Topsoil Seeding 5690 m2 8.44$     1.32 11.14$      $    63,392.00 

STREET LIGHTING

Street Lighting - Road 470 m 225.67$     1.32 297.88$      $    140,006.00 

MISCELLANEOUS

Regulatory Signage 10 No. 380.39$     1.32 502.11$      $    5,022.00 

Linemarking 5170 m2 of Pavement 4.09$     1.32 5.40$      $    27,912.00 

Landscape maintenance (Road) 5690 m2 2.96$     1.32 3.91$      $    22,232.00 

Tactile Pavers (Hazard only) 0 No. 319.78$     1.32 422.11$      $    -  

DELIVERY

Council Fees 3.25%  $    84,690.00 

VicRoads Fees 1.00%  $    26,060.00 

Traffic Management 5.00%  $    130,290.00 

Environmental Management 0.50%  $    13,030.00 

Surveying and Design 5.00%  $    130,290.00 

Supervision and Project Management 9.00%  $    234,530.00 

Site Establishment 2.50%  $    65,150.00 

Contingency 15.00%  $    390,870.00 

 $    2,605,790.00 

 $    1,074,910.00 

 $    3,680,700.00 
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MERRIMU ROAD SECTION COSTING

LINDSAY AVENUE, BETWEEN IN-06 & IN-07 - CONNECTOR

SCHEDULE 1 - SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Description Quantity Unit
2019 VPA Rate 

(P90)
2025 Index 2025 Rate (P90) Amount - P90 ($)

SITEWORKS / EARTHWORKS

Site Preparation 7680 m2 4.96$     1.32 6.55$      $    50,283.00 

Earthworks 4610 m3 40.52$     1.32 53.49$      $    246,573.00 

ROAD PAVEMENT

Collector Arterial Pavement 2580 m2 112.44$     1.32 148.42$      $    382,926.00 

Subgrade Preparation 2970 m2 16.16$     1.32 21.33$      $    63,354.00 

CONCRETE WORKS

Kerb and Channel 245 m 60.90$     1.32 80.39$      $    19,696.00 

Cycle Path 890 m2 91.94$     1.32 121.36$      $    108,012.00 

SUP/Footpath 170 m2 73.63$     1.32 97.19$      $    16,523.00 

Traffic Island 16 m2 84.07$     1.32 110.97$      $    1,776.00 

Driveways 100 m2 91.94$     1.32 121.36$      $    12,137.00 

DRAINAGE

Drainage Pipe 450mm CRB filled 380 m 334.33$     1.32 441.32$      $    167,700.00 

Drainage Pits 12 m 2,806.10$     1.32 3,704.05$      $    44,449.00 

LANDSCAPE

Tree Planting 12 No. 363.01$     1.32 479.17$      $    5,751.00 

Landscaping 2650 m2 25.16$     1.32 33.21$      $    88,010.00 

Topsoil Seeding 2650 m2 8.44$     1.32 11.14$      $    29,524.00 

STREET LIGHTING

Street Lighting - Road 300 m 225.67$     1.32 297.88$      $    89,366.00 

MISCELLANEOUS

Regulatory Signage 6 No. 380.39$     1.32 502.11$      $    3,013.00 

Linemarking 2580 m2 of Pavement 4.09$     1.32 5.40$      $    13,929.00 

Landscape maintenance (Road) 2650 m2 2.96$     1.32 3.91$      $    10,355.00 

Tactile Pavers (Hazard only) 4 No. 319.78$     1.32 422.11$      $    1,689.00 

DELIVERY

Council Fees 3.25%  $    44,040.00 

VicRoads Fees 1.00%  $    13,560.00 

Traffic Management 5.00%  $    67,760.00 

Environmental Management 0.50%  $    6,780.00 

Surveying and Design 5.00%  $    67,760.00 

Supervision and Project Management 9.00%  $    121,960.00 

Site Establishment 2.50%  $    33,880.00 

Contingency 15.00%  $    203,260.00 

 $    1,355,070.00 

 $    559,000.00 

 $    1,914,070.00 TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST
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1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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3.  MAIN ROAD - LINDSAY AVENUE (SPEED ZONE 50km/h).
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF KERB & CHANNEL.
1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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MERRIMU ROAD SECTION COSTING

FLANAGANS DRIVE, BETWEEN IN-08 & IN09 - SECONDARY ARTERIAL

SCHEDULE 1 - SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Description Quantity Unit
2019 VPA Rate 

(P90)
2025 Index 2025 Rate (P90) Amount - P90 ($)

SITEWORKS / EARTHWORKS

Site Preparation 8880 m2 4.96$                             1.32 6.55$                              $                      58,140.00 

Earthworks 5330 m3 40.52$                           1.32 53.49$                            $                    285,083.00 

ROAD PAVEMENT

Secondary Arterial Pavement 3340 m2 133.78$                         1.32 176.59$                          $                    589,810.00 

Subgrade Preparation 3920 m2 16.16$                           1.32 21.33$                            $                      83,619.00 

CONCRETE WORKS

Kerb and Channel 955 m 60.90$                           1.32 80.39$                            $                      76,771.00 

Cycle Path 0 m2 91.94$                           1.32 121.36$                          $                                    -   

SUP/Footpath 710 m2 73.63$                           1.32 97.19$                            $                      69,007.00 

Traffic Island 0 m2 84.07$                           1.32 110.97$                          $                                    -   

Driveways 0 m2 91.94$                           1.32 121.36$                          $                                    -   

DRAINAGE

Drainage Pipe 450mm CRB filled 310 m 334.33$                         1.32 441.32$                          $                    136,808.00 

Drainage Pits 10 m 2,806.10$                      1.32 3,704.05$                       $                      37,041.00 

LANDSCAPE

Tree Planting 10 No. 363.01$                         1.32 479.17$                          $                        4,792.00 

Landscaping 3350 m2 25.16$                           1.32 33.21$                            $                    111,258.00 

Topsoil Seeding 3350 m2 8.44$                             1.32 11.14$                            $                      37,322.00 

STREET LIGHTING

Street Lighting - Road 240 m 225.67$                         1.32 297.88$                          $                      71,493.00 

MISCELLANEOUS

Regulatory Signage 5 No. 380.39$                         1.32 502.11$                          $                        2,511.00 

Linemarking 3340 m2 of Pavement 4.09$                             1.32 5.40$                              $                      18,032.00 

Landscape maintenance (Road) 3350 m2 2.96$                             1.32 3.91$                              $                      13,090.00 

Tactile Pavers (Hazard only) 0 No. 319.78$                         1.32 422.11$                          $                                    -   

DELIVERY

Council Fees 3.25%  $                      51,840.00 

VicRoads Fees 1.00%  $                      15,950.00 

Traffic Management 5.00%  $                      79,740.00 

Environmental Management 0.50%  $                        7,980.00 

Surveying and Design 5.00%  $                      79,740.00 

Supervision and Project Management 9.00%  $                    143,530.00 

Site Establishment 2.50%  $                      39,870.00 

Contingency 15.00%  $                    239,220.00 

 $                 1,594,780.00 

 $                    657,870.00 

 $                 2,252,650.00 
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SCALE
+61 3 9822 2888

Melbourne, Victoria 3000
Level 28, 459 Collins Street

www.traffixgroup.com.au

ISSUE DATECHECKED/APPROVEDDESIGNER

PRELIMINARY PLAN

PURPOSES ONLY
FOR DISCUSSION 

WARNING

BEWARE OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES

The locations of underground services

shown are approximate only and their exact

position should be proven on site.

REF 334 J8
MELWAY MAP

RD-07 CONCEPT LAYOUT PLAN

G23398-04-07A

J. PLACE

1/2

INITIAL ISSUEA 25 JUN 2025
FLANAGANS DRIVE

BETWEEN IN-08 & IN-09

MOORABOOL SHIRE CITY COUNCIL

50 2.5

1:500 (A3)

7.5 10G23398-04-00.dgn

N.E N. ERVINJ.P (RPE7856)

3.  MAIN ROAD - FLANAGANS DRIVE (SPEED ZONE 60km/h).
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF KERB & CHANNEL.
1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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Melbourne, Victoria 3000
Level 28, 459 Collins Street

www.traffixgroup.com.au

ISSUE DATECHECKED/APPROVEDDESIGNER

PRELIMINARY PLAN

PURPOSES ONLY
FOR DISCUSSION 

WARNING

BEWARE OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES

The locations of underground services

shown are approximate only and their exact

position should be proven on site.

REF 334 J8
MELWAY MAP

RD-07 CONCEPT LAYOUT PLAN
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MOORABOOL SHIRE CITY COUNCIL

50 2.5

1:500 (A3)

7.5 10G23398-04-00.dgn

N.E N. ERVINJ.P (RPE7856)

3.  MAIN ROAD - FLANAGANS DRIVE (SPEED ZONE 60km/h).
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF KERB & CHANNEL.
1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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MERRIMU ROAD SECTION COSTING

ESCARPMENT CONNECTOR, IN-08 - CONNECTOR

SCHEDULE 1 - SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Description Quantity Unit
2019 VPA Rate 

(P90)
2025 Index 2025 Rate (P90) Amount - P90 ($)

SITEWORKS / EARTHWORKS

Site Preparation 11640 m2 4.96$                             1.32 6.55$                              $                      76,210.00 

Earthworks 6990 m3 40.52$                           1.32 53.49$                            $                    373,870.00 

ROAD PAVEMENT

Collector Arterial Pavement 4050 m2 112.44$                         1.32 148.42$                          $                    601,105.00 

Subgrade Preparation 4520 m2 16.16$                           1.32 21.33$                            $                      96,418.00 

CONCRETE WORKS

Kerb and Channel 770 m 60.90$                           1.32 80.39$                            $                      61,899.00 

Cycle Path 1150 m2 91.94$                           1.32 121.36$                          $                    139,565.00 

SUP/Footpath 1160 m2 73.63$                           1.32 97.19$                            $                    112,743.00 

Traffic Island 0 m2 84.07$                           1.32 110.97$                          $                                    -   

Driveways 0 m2 91.94$                           1.32 121.36$                          $                                    -   

DRAINAGE

Drainage Pipe 450mm CRB filled 500 m 334.33$                         1.32 441.32$                          $                    220,658.00 

Drainage Pits 16 m 2,806.10$                      1.32 3,704.05$                       $                      59,265.00 

LANDSCAPE

Tree Planting 16 No. 363.01$                         1.32 479.17$                          $                        7,667.00 

Landscaping 3320 m2 25.16$                           1.32 33.21$                            $                    110,262.00 

Topsoil Seeding 3320 m2 8.44$                             1.32 11.14$                            $                      36,988.00 

STREET LIGHTING

Street Lighting - Road 390 m 225.67$                         1.32 297.88$                          $                    116,175.00 

MISCELLANEOUS

Regulatory Signage 8 No. 380.39$                         1.32 502.11$                          $                        4,017.00 

Linemarking 4050 m2 of Pavement 4.09$                             1.32 5.40$                              $                      21,866.00 

Landscape maintenance (Road) 3320 m2 2.96$                             1.32 3.91$                              $                      12,972.00 

Tactile Pavers (Hazard only) 0 No. 319.78$                         1.32 422.11$                          $                                    -   

DELIVERY

Council Fees 3.25%  $                      66,680.00 

VicRoads Fees 1.00%  $                      20,520.00 

Traffic Management 5.00%  $                    102,590.00 

Environmental Management 0.50%  $                      10,260.00 

Surveying and Design 5.00%  $                    102,590.00 

Supervision and Project Management 9.00%  $                    184,660.00 

Site Establishment 2.50%  $                      51,300.00 

Contingency 15.00%  $                    307,760.00 

 $                 2,051,680.00 

 $                    846,360.00 

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST FOR 390m OF ROAD  $                 2,898,040.00 
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Melbourne, Victoria 3000
Level 28, 459 Collins Street

www.traffixgroup.com.au

ISSUE DATECHECKED/APPROVEDDESIGNER

PRELIMINARY PLAN

PURPOSES ONLY
FOR DISCUSSION 

WARNING

BEWARE OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES

The locations of underground services

shown are approximate only and their exact

position should be proven on site.

REF 334 J8
MELWAY MAP

RD-08 CONCEPT LAYOUT PLAN

G23398-04-08A

J. PLACE

1/3

INITIAL ISSUEA 24 JUN 2025
ESCARPMENT CONNECTOR

ADJACENT TO IN-08

MOORABOOL SHIRE CITY COUNCIL

50 2.5

1:500 (A3)

7.5 10G23398-04-00.dgn

N.E N. ERVINJ.P (RPE7856)

3.  MAIN ROAD - ESCARPMENT CONNECTOR (SPEED ZONE 60km/h).
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF KERB & CHANNEL.
1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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Melbourne, Victoria 3000
Level 28, 459 Collins Street

www.traffixgroup.com.au

ISSUE DATECHECKED/APPROVEDDESIGNER

PRELIMINARY PLAN

PURPOSES ONLY
FOR DISCUSSION 

WARNING

BEWARE OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES

The locations of underground services

shown are approximate only and their exact

position should be proven on site.

REF 334 J8
MELWAY MAP
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3.  MAIN ROAD - ESCARPMENT CONNECTOR (SPEED ZONE 60km/h).
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF KERB & CHANNEL.
1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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Melbourne, Victoria 3000
Level 28, 459 Collins Street

www.traffixgroup.com.au

ISSUE DATECHECKED/APPROVEDDESIGNER

PRELIMINARY PLAN

PURPOSES ONLY
FOR DISCUSSION 

WARNING

BEWARE OF UNDERGROUND SERVICES

The locations of underground services

shown are approximate only and their exact

position should be proven on site.
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3.  MAIN ROAD - ESCARPMENT CONNECTOR (SPEED ZONE 60km/h).
2.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF KERB & CHANNEL.
1.  BASE INFORMATION FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH (SOURCE: NEARMAP JAN 2025).
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MERRIMU ROAD SECTION COSTING

FLANAGANS DRIVE, BETWEEN IN-07 & IN08 - SECONDARY ARTERIAL

SCHEDULE 1 - SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Description Quantity Unit
2019 VPA Rate 

(P90)
2025 Index 2025 Rate (P90) Amount - P90 ($)

SITEWORKS / EARTHWORKS

Site Preparation 24530 m2 4.96$                             1.32 6.55$                              $                    160,603.00 

Earthworks 14720 m3 40.52$                           1.32 53.49$                            $                    787,320.00 

ROAD PAVEMENT

Secondary Arterial Pavement 7840 m2 133.78$                         1.32 176.59$                          $                 1,384,463.00 

Subgrade Preparation 9270 m2 16.16$                           1.32 21.33$                            $                    197,741.00 

CONCRETE WORKS

Kerb and Channel 155 m 60.90$                           1.32 80.39$                            $                      12,461.00 

Cycle Path 0 m2 91.94$                           1.32 121.36$                          $                                   -   

SUP/Footpath 2950 m2 73.63$                           1.32 97.19$                            $                    286,716.00 

Traffic Island 30 m2 84.07$                           1.32 110.97$                          $                        3,330.00 

Driveways 270 m2 91.94$                           1.32 121.36$                          $                      32,768.00 

DRAINAGE

Drainage Pipe 450mm CRB filled 1280 m 334.33$                         1.32 441.32$                          $                    564,884.00 

Drainage Pits 41 m 2,806.10$                      1.32 3,704.05$                       $                    151,867.00 

LANDSCAPE

Tree Planting 41 No. 363.01$                         1.32 479.17$                          $                      19,647.00 

Landscaping 9210 m2 25.16$                           1.32 33.21$                            $                    305,876.00 

Topsoil Seeding 9210 m2 8.44$                             1.32 11.14$                            $                    102,607.00 

STREET LIGHTING

Street Lighting - Road 1010 m 225.67$                         1.32 297.88$                          $                    300,864.00 

MISCELLANEOUS

Regulatory Signage 21 No. 380.39$                         1.32 502.11$                          $                      10,545.00 

Linemarking 7840 m2 of Pavement 4.09$                             1.32 5.40$                              $                      42,327.00 

Landscape maintenance (Road) 9210 m2 2.96$                             1.32 3.91$                              $                      35,986.00 

Tactile Pavers (Hazard only) 0 No. 319.78$                         1.32 422.11$                          $                                   -   

DELIVERY

Council Fees 3.25%  $                    143,010.00 

VicRoads Fees 1.00%  $                      44,010.00 

Traffic Management 5.00%  $                    220,010.00 

Environmental Management 0.50%  $                      22,010.00 

Surveying and Design 5.00%  $                    220,010.00 

Supervision and Project Management 9.00%  $                    396,010.00 

Site Establishment 2.50%  $                    110,010.00 

Contingency 15.00%  $                    660,010.00 

 $                 4,400,010.00 

 $                 1,815,080.00 

 $                 6,215,090.00 
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Melbourne, Victoria 3000
Level 28, 459 Collins Street

www.traffixgroup.com.au

ISSUE DATECHECKED/APPROVEDDESIGNER

PRELIMINARY PLAN

PURPOSES ONLY
FOR DISCUSSION 

WARNING
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